## Willamette Valley Stamp Exhibition: March 19-20, 2022

in conjunction with Greater Eugene Stamp Society and Salem Stamp Society

March 19, 10:00 to 4:00, Eugene location to be announced March 20: 10:00 to 4:00, at Scottish Rite Center, 4090 Commercial St. SE, Salem

## **Prospectus**

- **1. Eligibility.** This exhibition is open to all exhibitors. Entries must be the property of the exhibitor. Entries that have won a Gold (or Large Gold) award at a WSP show are not eligible for competition.
- **2.** Classifications. Section A (Adult), Section B (Youth), and C (non-competitive). Exhibits may be shown on only one day if the exhibitor wishes, but those exhibits will be non-competitive.
- **3. Exhibit sizes.** Exhibits will be mounted in 16-page frames. Exhibits may be 1, 2, 3, or 4 frames. Youth exhibits will be 1 frame except by special arrangement.
- **4. Entries.** An exhibitor may enter one or two exhibits. Each exhibit entry must include (1) the Entry Form, (2) the title page **and/or** a one- or two-page synopsis, and (3) the required fee. Entries should be mailed to George Struble, 210 18th Ste. NE, Salem, OR 97301. Closing date for entries is February 17, 2022.
- **5. Fees.** Entry fee for Section A and C exhibits is \$5.00 per frame. The fee for Section B (youth) is \$1.00. Checks should be made payable to Salem Stamp Society.
- **6. Judging.** Two judges will judge the exhibits. They may withhold an award if, in their opinion, no exhibit warrants it. Judges' decisions are final.
- **7. Awards.** The list of available awards will be posted on the websites greatereugenestampolub.weebly.com and salemstampsociety.org as arrangements for awards are made. An awards ceremony will be held at the Eugene location at 3:30 p.m. on March 19, and another at the Scottish Rite Center in Salem at 10:30 a.m. on March 20.
- **8. Delivery of exhibits.** Exhibits may be delivered to the Eugene location between 8:00 and 9:00 on Saturday, March 19, or to George Struble in Salem before March 19; Eugene exhibitors may deliver their exhibits to Clarin Lewis or Mike Luttio. They may also be mailed to George Struble, Salem Stamp Society, P.O. Box 202, Salem, OR 97308, to arrive by March 16, 2020. Exhibits may be dismounted and picked up by the exhibitor or an agent at the Scottish Rite Center at 3:30 pm. on March 20. They can also be mailed back on March 21. If an exhibit is to be mailed back, mailing costs must be submitted with the Exhibit Entry Form.
- **9. Liability and Security.** All reasonable security precautions will be taken to safeguard all exhibits. The exhibitor agrees that Willamette Valley Stamp Show, Greater Eugene Stamp Society, Salem Stamp Society, and the Scottish Rite Center assume no responsibility for damage or loss of exhibit materials. Exhibitors are expected to provide their own insurance.